

Lords Chloro Alkali Limited

A-281, Ist Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110 024

Phones:+91-11-40239034/35/36/37/38 E-mail:contact@lordschloro.com Web:www.lordschloro.com

Business Update Release

Lords Chloro Alkali receives approval to list on National Stock Exchange

Listing has commenced on 28th August, 2023

28th August, 2023, New **Delhi**: **Lords Chloro Alkali Limited (BSE: 500284, NSE: LORDSCHLO), amongst India's** leading producer of wide range of chemicals, has announced that the Company has received listing and trading approval from NSE for listing of its 2,51,53,861 Equity shares of Face value of Rs. 10/- each. The Listing has commenced at NSE on 28th August, 2023.

Management Comment:

Commenting on this development, Mr Ajay Virmani, Managing Director, Lords Chloro Alkali Ltd. said:

"We are very happy to announce that Lords Chloro Alkali has been granted listing and trading approval from NSE. This opportunity will help us to reach out to a wider investor community. It will also create a better visibility for the company.

I would like to thank the NSE for giving us this platform and opportunity. I would also like to thank all the stakeholders and most importantly the Lords Chloro Alkali team for their dedication and hard work in helping us in achieving this.

The listing on NSE marks a significant milestone in our growth journey. We are excited about this development and aim to achieve substantially higher visibility in the markets, which would set the tone for future growth and expansions."

New initiatives undertaken:

Looking towards the future, Lords Chloro Alkali Ltd is implementing its expansions. The company is in the process of *increasing its Caustic Soda capacity to 300 TPD*, an increase of over 43%, signalling its commitment to meeting the growing demand for its products.

Additionally, the company is diversifying its product portfolio by *introducing Chlorinated Paraffin Wax* by the 2nd half of this Financial Year. The 50 TPD plant is in the process of completion and will initially start with 20 TPD.

Registered Office: SP-460, Matsya Industrial Area, Alwar-301030 (Rajasthan)

Phone: 0144-2881221, 2881360 CIN: L24117RJ1979PLC002099



Lords Chloro Alkali Limited

A-281, Ist Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110 024

Phones:+91-11-40239034/35/36/37/38 E-mail: contact@lordschloro.com Web: www.lordschloro.com

Furthermore, the company is making strides towards sustainability by **setting up a captive 12 MW solar power plant** in Rajasthan, a move that not only reduces its carbon footprint but also improves its overall cost structure significantly.

With a rich history of over four decades in the industry, Lords Chloro Alkali Ltd continues to be a major player, catering to diverse markets and consistently striving for growth, innovation, and environmental responsibility.

About Lords Chloro Alkali Limited:

Lords Chloro Alkali Ltd, established in 1979, is a leading chemical manufacturing company with a strong focus on producing a diverse range of high-quality chemicals. Specializing in the production of caustic soda and various other chemicals, the company has earned a reputation for its exceptional product offerings. These include Caustic Soda Lye, Sodium Hypo, Hydrogen Gas, Liquid Chlorine, Bleach Liquor and more.

The Manufacturing facility is on 84 acres in Alwar at Matsya Industrial Area, Rajasthan, the company boasts sophisticated manufacturing facilities with an installed capacity of 210 MT per day of Caustic Soda. Additionally, Lords Chloro Alkali Ltd has recently *commissioned a new Sodium Hypochlorite plant*.

The company has been catering to diverse industries, supplying its products to Paper, Soap, Dyes, Chemical industry, Plastic industry and Textiles manufacturing plants, primarily in the states of Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh, Haryana, Punjab, and Delhi. Its wide-reaching dealer network spans across the entire country, ensuring efficient distribution and availability of its products.

For more details, please visit: www.lordschloro.com

For any Investor Relations query, please contact:

Mr. Madhav Dhir, Executive Director Ms. Sa
Lords Chloro Alkali Limited Adfact

Email: madhav.dhir@lordschloro.com

Ms. Savli Mangle / Mr. Smit Shah
Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd

Email: savli.mangle@adfactorspr.com /

smit.shah@adfactorspr.com

Caution Concerning Forward- Looking Statements:

This document includes certain forward-looking statements. These statements are based on management's current expectations or beliefs and are subject to uncertainty and changes in circumstances. Actual results may vary materially from those expressed or implied by the statements herein due to changes in economic, business, competitive, technological and/or regulatory factors. The Company is under no obligation to, and expressly disclaims any such obligation to, update or alter its forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

Registered Office: SP-460, Matsya Industrial Area, Alwar-301030 (Rajasthan)
Phone: 0144-2881221, 2881360

CIN: L24117RJ1979PLC002099